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DARREN BAILEY FOR GOVERNOR BRUSHFIRE SURVEY 2
Sample: 600 Likely General Election Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 4.0%

Field Dates: October 13-15, 2022

Introduction: Good evening. My name is and I'm calling from Osage Research, a national public
opinion firm. This evening we're conducting a survey in Illinois and we'd like to get your opinions. All answers are
confidential and no one will try to sell you anything.

1. VSCREEN. How likely are you to vote in the election this November for Governor, US Senate, Congress and state
office in Illinois? Would you say you are certain, very likely, somewhat likely, or not likely to vote in
this year’s general election in Illinois?

[p. 1]
Oct. 13
1. Certain 76%
2. Very Likely 18%
3. Somewhat Likely 6%
4. Not Likely 0%
2. QDIR. Thinking about the direction that Illinois is headed today, would you say we're generally headed in the
right direction or would you say things have gotten off on the wrong track?
[p. 18]
Oct. 13
1. Right Direction 35%
2. Wrong Track 56%
3. DK/Refused 10%

3. QMETHOD Now, thinking about the manner in which you intend to vote...Do you intend to vote by going to your
polling place on Election Day, casting your ballot in person during early voting, or voting by absentee
ballot by mail?

[p. 18]
1. Oct. 13
2. Going to your polling place on 58%
Election Day
3. Casting your ballot in person 21%

during early voting
4. Voting by absentee ballot by mail 17%

5. Already voted 3%
6. DK/Refused 1%




4. QGENBALLOT.
If the election for Governor of Illinois were held today, would you vote for the Republican candidate or
the Democratic candidate
And would you DEFINITELY vote for (Democrat/Republican), or just PROBABLY?

If you had to decide today, who would you lean more toward?

[p. 35]
Oct. 13
TOTAL REPUBLICAN 44%%
TOTAL DEMOCRAT 47%
1. Definitely Republican 35%
2. Probably Republican 5%
3. Lean Republican 4%
4. Hard Undecided/DK/Refused 10%
5. Lean Democrat 4%
6. Probably Democrat 6%
7. Definitely Democrat 37%

5. QIMAGE1-3.

[p. 52-86]
Now, I'm going to read you a list of names. For each name, I'd like you to tell me whether you have
a favorable or unfavorable impression of that person. If you've never heard of them, let me know and
we'll move on to the next person.

And would you say you have a VERY (favorable/unfavorable) impression of that person, or only
SOMEWHAT (favorable/unfavorable)?

Total Very SwW No NHO SwW Very Total
Fav Fav Fav | Opinion Unfav Unfav | Unfav

1. Joe Biden [p.52] | 49% | 28% | 21% 5% | 0% | 5% | 41% | 45%

2. Darren Bailey 35% 17% | 18% 14% | 12% 9% | 31% | 40%
[p. 69]

3. JB Pritzker 47% 26% | 21% % | 1% 9% | 38% | 47%
[p. 86]
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6. QREELECT. Which of the following best represents your opinion on Governor JB Pritzker?

[p. 103]
Oct. 13

1. T would vote to re-elect IJB 30%
Pritzker regardless of who ran
against him

2. I would consider another 27%
candidate

3. I would vote to replace IB 35%
Pritzker regardless of who ran
against him.

4. DK/Refused 9%

7. QINITIAL1.
If the election for Governor were held today, for whom would you vote Republican Darren Bailey,
Democrat JB Pritzker or Libertarian Scott Schluter?
And would you DEFINITELY vote for [Candidate] or just PROBABLY?

If you had to decide today, who would you lean more toward?

[p. 120]
Oct. 13
TOTAL BAILEY 42%
TOTAL PRITZKER 44%
TOTAL SCHLUTER 4%
1. Definitely Bailey 30%
2. Probably Bailey 8%
3. Lean Bailey 4%
4. Definitely Pritzker 35%
5. Probably Pritzker 7%
6. Lean Pritzker 2%
7. Definitely Schluter 2%
8. Probably Schluter 1%
9. Lean Schluter 1%
10. Refused/Undecided 10%
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8. QAGREE6&QAGREE?2.

Thinking about some current issues, please tell me if you agree or disagree with the following statements.

Would that be a strongly (agree/disagree) with the statement or just a somewhat (agree/disagree)?

1

2

3

4

6

than JB Pritzker
[p. 205]

Total Stror.mgly Some;Nhat Some;Nhat Stroﬁgly Total Don't know/
Agree Agree Agree Disagree Disagree Disagree Refused
QAGREES6. I am personally better off after
four-years of JB Pritzker as our Governor | 45% | 24% | 20% 8% | 40% | 48% 8%
[p. 188]
QAGREE2. Darren Bailey will keep us safer | 45% | 30% 15% 6% 38% | 44% 12%
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And now, I have just a few more questions for demographic purposes only...

9. QAGE. In what year were you born?
[p. 239]
Oct. 13

1. 18-24 4%
2. 25-34 10%
3. 35-44 13%
4. 45-54 21%
5. 55-64 21%
6. 65-75 18%
7. 75+ 12%
8. DK/Refused 1%

10. QEDUC. What is the highest level of formal education you have completed?

[p. 256]
Oct. 13

1. High school graduate or less 25%
2. Some college or technical school 33%
3. College graduate 25%
4. Post-college graduate degree 16%
5. DK/Refused 2%

11. QMARITIAL.

What is your current marital status
[p. 273]
Oct. 13

1. Single, never married 21%
2. Married 54%
3. Divorced or separated 13%
4. Widowed 8%
5. DK/Refused 4%

12. QCHILD. Are there children in your household under the age of eighteen?

[p. 273]
Oct. 13
1. Yes 29%
2. No 68%
3. Refused 3%
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13. QRACE.
Which of the following best describes your racial or ethnic group?

[p. 290]
Oct. 13
1. White 71%
2. Hispanic/Latino 10%
3. Black/African American 14%
4. Asian or Pacific Islander 2%
5. Other 3%
6. Refused -
14. QPARTYID.
In politics today, do you think of yourself as a Democrat, Independent, or Republican?
And would you say you are a STRONG (Democrat/Republican) or NOT-SO-STRONG
(Democrat/Republican)?
[p.307]
Oct. 13
1. Strong Democrat 28%
2. Not so strong Democrat 11%
3. Independent 28%
4. Not so strong Republican 5%
5. Strong Republican 20%
6. DK/Refused 8%

15. QIDEO. Would you say you are a conservative, moderate, or liberal in your political beliefs?

Would you say you are VERY (conservative/liberal) or only SOMEWHAT (conservative/liberal)?

[p. 324]
Oct. 13
1. Very Liberal 15%
2. Somewhat Liberal 11%
3. Moderate 31%
4. Somewhat Conservative 15%
5. Very Conservative 17%
6. DK/Refused 10%
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16. QSPLIT. When you vote for candidates for political office would you say you vote Democrat, vote Republican or
vote for as many Democrats as Republicans?

Would you say you ALWAYS vote (democrat/republican) or USUALLY vote (democrat/republican)?

[p. 222]
Oct. 13

1. Always Democrat 16%
2. Usually Democrat 25%
3. Vote for as many Ds as Rs 12%
4. Usually Republican 19%
5. Always Republican 13%
6. DK/Refused 15%

17. QGEND. [Gender by Observation]

[p. 341]

Oct. 13

1. Male 48%
2. Female 52%
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